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William 0. Caples, Referee

(Rrotherhood  of Railway, Airline aud
( Steamship Clerks, Freight Randlers,
( -ass andStation Rmployes

[C'ifcago Rock IslandsndP8cificRaUm~adComp8hy
( (Will&f. Gibbons, Trustee)

Claim of the System Comittee of the Rrotherhood,
GD-803, that:

1. The Agreement gwe&hg tile hours of service and working
conditions between the parties was violated by the Carrier, especl8Uy
Rules 43 and kk at Chicago, Illinois on January 4, 1974, in the tree&sent

accorded Clerks M. C. Rogulich and G.'E. Gust&son in dismissing ther, frok!
service, and

2. Clerks M. C. Rogulich and 0. E. Gustafson were not &3.ty
and were sot proven guilty of alleged violation of Carrier Rules <b), (d)
and (n) of their G-147 revised, about 7:45 A.M., December 28, 1973, and

3. That M. C. Rogulich and 0. E. Gustafson sh8ll be restored
to service with 8.1.1 rightS unizspaired and compens8ted for all monetary loss
sustained beginning January 4, 1974, and subsequent thereto until restored
to service.

OpIAIolp OF BOARD: This is 8 discipline case involving two clerks who
wfxedismlssed,January4,1~4,  following inVMtig8tion,

one for permitting an unauthorized person to use his cosmuter pass and the
other for being in the company of the unauthorized user of the pass without
reporting the fraudulent use thereof.

Using apass illeg8llyorobtainingo@Sby falsehoodare Serious
offenses which couldunder certain circunstances  be sufficient cause for
permanent dismissal. The failure to report improper use of apasa is also
an offense which warrants discipline. Recognizingthisthe  Board cannot
interfere with the judgment of the Csrrier in assessing discipline unless
the discipline is tubit- or unreasonable in aumunt. The record shows
that the Carrier after WnSider8tion of the record and the fact that both
Claimants had five (5) years of service, offered reinstatement on a leniency
basis to both. It is the opinion of the Board that the purpose of the dis-
cipline assessed against each Claimant has been accomplished and they should
be given reinstatement within 45 days of the date of this order on 8
leniency basis, with seniority rights and vacation rights unimpaired, with-
out pqy for time lost while out of service.
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Pase 2

FIHDEGS: The Third Division of the Adjustment Board, upon the whole record
and 8llthe evidence, finds andholds:

That the parties waived ore1 hearing;

Thet the Carrier 8nd the Rarployes'imolved in this diaplte are
respectively Carrier end Baployes within the me8ning of the Railwsy L&or
Act, 8s approved Juue 21, 19%;'

That this Division~of the Adjustmeut Board has jurisdiction over
the dispute iuvolvedherein; and

The discipline was not excessive.

A W A R D

Claismnts be offered within forty-five (45) days of the dete of
this order reinstatement, with seniority rights end vacation rights uu-
imp8ired,withoutp8y  for time lost while out of service.

AATIoRALRAIIRCADADJmTMmTRCAm!
Ry Crder of ThirdDivision

.ATTEST:
Rxecutive Secretery

Dated at Chicago, Illiaois, this 16th &as of December 1976.

.:’


